
PRESTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Broadford : 20 October

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

2019 BRACKET RACE DAY

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

NOVICE GROUP
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 20/10/19 Started at: 10:35:32
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 116 Zach BORGAS KTM SMR 450 1:09.858  2 of  8
  2 23a Gregor  ROBERTSON 1:10.314  4 of  8 .456 .456
  3 37 Paul JONES Honda CBR RR 250 1:11.044  2 of  8 1.186 .730
  4 4a Heath WALL Kawasaki Nija 250 1:12.096  5 of  7 2.238 1.052
  5 73a Paul HEAD Ducati  1284 1:13.110  8 of  8 3.252 1.014
  6 85 Craig LONGHURST Triumph 765ST 1:14.400  8 of  8 4.542 1.290
  7 16 Shane SODING Honda CBR RR 250 1:14.591  5 of  8 4.733 .191
  8 636 Emma DE ROSSI / Tracey Track Racing / 

Girl Rider
Honda CBR RR 250 1:15.014  4 of  7 5.156 .423

  9 72b Lucas ROBERTS 1:15.864  2 of  6 6.006 .850
 10 808 Thomas HERBERT Suzuki GSXR 400 1:18.265  4 of  4 8.407 2.401
 11 72a Michael BUHA Ducati   696 1:18.562  2 of  5 8.704 .297
 12 89 David HALE Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:18.685  4 of  8 8.827 .123
 13 27a Anna PALASZ Honda CBR RR 250 1:19.199  4 of  7 9.341 .514
 14 22 James O'HAGAN / James O'Hagan 

Photography
Honda CBR RR 250 1:19.932  7 of  7 10.074 .733

 15 80 Andrew LEWIS Yamaha SR400 1:21.499  4 of  7 11.641 1.567
 16 55 Paul MITCHELL RD 250 1:22.268  7 of  7 12.410 .769
 17 3b Ugo BAGLIONI Yamaha SRX 600 1:33.300  1 of  1 23.442 11.032

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

NOVICE GROUP
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 20/10/19 Started at: 10:35:32
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
3b Ugo BAGLIONI 1:33.300
4a Heath WALL 1:16.992 1:12.569 1:12.143 1:12.567 1:12.096 2:51.450 1:17.056
16 Shane SODING 1:18.775 1:16.296 1:15.957 1:15.653 1:14.591 1:14.780 1:15.362 1:15.878
22 James O'HAGAN 1:25.114 1:23.992 1:21.640 1:21.722 1:20.839 1:20.238 1:19.932
23a Gregor  ROBERTSON 1:16.264 1:13.429 1:11.248 1:10.314 1:10.417 1:11.212 1:11.047 1:12.393
27a Anna PALASZ 1:22.226 1:20.472 1:20.878 1:19.199 1:21.630 1:20.609 1:20.127
37 Paul JONES 1:14.403 1:11.044 1:11.819 1:11.946 1:11.768 1:12.565 1:12.606 1:18.541
55 Paul MITCHELL 1:30.929 1:22.654 1:25.715 1:24.788 1:23.946 1:24.158 1:22.268
72a Michael BUHA 1:21.780 1:18.562 1:19.188 1:18.660 1:18.857
72b Lucas ROBERTS 1:21.390 1:15.864 1:18.217 1:16.270 1:17.431 1:17.208
73a Paul HEAD 1:21.570 1:15.999 1:16.219 1:15.557 1:15.045 1:15.523 1:14.303 1:13.110
80 Andrew LEWIS 1:25.658 1:23.111 1:22.746 1:21.499 1:21.779 1:21.675 1:27.182
85 Craig LONGHURST 1:22.092 1:17.966 1:20.799 1:18.846 1:15.659 1:16.445 1:15.347 1:14.400
89 David HALE 1:21.192 1:19.077 1:19.454 1:18.685 1:19.326 1:20.888 1:18.829 1:19.605
116 Zach BORGAS 1:15.297 1:09.858 1:10.184 1:11.678 1:10.320 1:09.892 1:10.747 1:10.979
636 Emma DE ROSSI 1:23.798 1:16.766 1:18.268 1:15.014 1:19.244 1:18.041 1:16.173
808 Thomas HERBERT 2:46.094 1:21.120 1:20.165 1:18.265

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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NOVICE GROUP
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 20/10/19 Started at: 10:35:32
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:20.345 37 Paul JONES Honda CBR RR 250 1:14.403 1
2:31.389 37 Paul JONES Honda CBR RR 250 1:11.044 2
2:33.293 116 Zach BORGAS KTM SMR 450 1:09.858 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



PRESTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Broadford : 20 October
2019 BRACKET RACE DAY

............................................................................................................................. .............................................................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

NOVICE GROUP
Combined Qualifying 1 & 2

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 20/10/19 Printed at: 10:49

Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Q03  Q04  Q05  Q06  Q07  Q08  Lap  
1 74 Timothy LARGE / The Grinning Dingo Yamaha R6 600 59.837 58.984 58.984
2 72 Trent BINAISSE Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:00.178 59.108 59.108
3 82a Jake DREW Yamaha R1 1:00.115 59.430 59.430
4 82 David BUONOPANE Yamaha R1 59.729 59.729
5 73b Alessandro FOGLI Yamaha R6 1:00.850 1:00.850
6 5 Chris CUCUZZA Yamaha R6 600 1:01.341 1:01.341
7 137 Luke MARTYR / Track Trent / Drews Spanners / 

Schmewson
Yamaha R1 1000 1:01.368 1:02.511 1:01.368

8 22d Bryce THOMPSON Kawasaki ZX6R 1:02.732 1:01.418 1:01.418
9 20 Sam CASTRO Honda CBR RR 1000 1:02.574 1:01.432 1:01.432
10 25a Alessandro FOGLI Yamaha R6 1:02.132 1:02.132
11 9 Tony CHAPPELL Kawasaki ZX10 1:02.974 1:02.362 1:02.362
12 8a Brendon LEVIN Suziki GSXR-1000 1:03.012 1:02.364 1:02.364
13 92 Noel MAHON Kawasaki ZX6R 1:02.421 1:02.421
14 56 Ariel COUCEIRO / 1800Forklift Pty Ltd Suzuki GSXR 750 1:03.031 1:02.644 1:02.644
15 3a Marco FIOCCO BMW S1000RR 1:03.989 1:02.757 1:02.757
16 12 Chedryian BRESLAND 1:04.580 1:02.945 1:02.945
17 70 Chris GILBEE Kawasaki  ZX 600 1:03.130 1:02.945 1:02.945
18 6 Fionnan McCALLAN Triumph Dayt. 675 1:04.362 1:03.767 1:03.767
19 71 Marc CHEVALIER Yamaha R6 600 1:03.925 1:04.160 1:03.925
20 33c Andrew HANNAN 1:05.189 1:05.296 1:05.189



PRESTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Broadford : 20 October
2019 BRACKET RACE DAY

............................................................................................................................. .............................................................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

NOVICE GROUP
Combined Qualifying 1 & 2

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 20/10/19 Printed at: 10:49

Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Q03  Q04  Q05  Q06  Q07  Q08  Lap  
21 33 Rowen SMITH / BSR & WSW Enterprises Suzuki GSXR 600 1:05.263 1:06.232 1:05.263
22 21 Marcus HERON / #Work Honda CBR RR 1000 1:06.396 1:05.274 1:05.274
23 95 Matthew RINDEL 1:05.995 1:05.483 1:05.483
24 27 Mark LITHGOW Triumph Str Trp 675 1:05.666 1:06.133 1:05.666
25 66 David SIMONS Kawasaki 600 1:09.110 1:05.948 1:05.948
26 5a Richard PITTS BMW S RR 1000 1:07.147 1:06.058 1:06.058
27 21b Ben ASPLIN Husqvarna FC 450 1:06.278 1:06.278
28 76 Michael AARONS / Alfpa Repairs / Monza Motors Suzuki GSXR 750 1:07.496 1:06.841 1:06.841
29 73c Rodney FORD Suzuki GSXR 750 1:08.702 1:07.130 1:07.130
30 21a Brian MONTEITH Suzuki GSXR 600 1:10.562 1:07.181 1:07.181
31 51 Joel McCABE Yamaha R6 600 1:07.227 1:07.361 1:07.227
32 73 Dylan MARLEY Yamaha R6 600 1:08.653 1:07.301 1:07.301
33 25 Rylee SOMINS Trimuph Daytona 675 1:08.984 1:07.634 1:07.634
34 4 S Kenneth GRAY Honda CBR RR 600 1:08.028 1:07.819 1:07.819
35 61 Michael CROWE Triumph  Dayt. 675 1:08.465 1:08.129 1:08.129
36 36 Jamie ANDERSON Yamaha R6 600 1:10.755 1:08.211 1:08.211
37 818 Daniel SANDLER / Dan's Detailing Service Kawasaki GPZ 1100 1:09.020 1:08.317 1:08.317
38 21c Robert MACKENZIE KTM 390 1:09.560 1:08.630 1:08.630
39 86 Vincent DREW Yamaha YZ 450 1:09.981 1:08.991 1:08.991
40 71a Mark FLETCHER / The Grinning Dingo Honda CBR RR 250 1:10.185 1:09.042 1:09.042
41 18 Robert KAISER Yamaha YZF 600 1:10.590 1:09.368 1:09.368



PRESTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
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2019 BRACKET RACE DAY
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

NOVICE GROUP
Combined Qualifying 1 & 2

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 20/10/19 Printed at: 10:49

Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Q03  Q04  Q05  Q06  Q07  Q08  Lap  
42 78 David STEVENSON Honda CBR 600 1:09.461 1:09.407 1:09.407
43 69a Sean COTTERILL Kawasaki EX 300 1:10.005 1:09.447 1:09.447
44 17 Seung Hun JEONG / All Riders / Race Center / NTB 

Moto / EPro Bike / Ducati Busan
Yamaha R3 321 1:09.659 1:09.659

45 116 Zach BORGAS KTM SMR 450 1:12.420 1:09.858 1:09.858
46 19 James HEASLY Suzuki GSXR 600 1:10.184 1:10.176 1:10.176
47 8 Kate KNIGHT Kawasaki 600 ZX6 1:10.296 1:29.464 1:10.296
48 23a Gregor  ROBERTSON 1:15.468 1:10.314 1:10.314
49 37 Paul JONES Honda CBR RR 250 1:11.081 1:11.044 1:11.044
50 69 Colin BONE / Race Center Kawasaki  EX 300 1:13.339 1:11.076 1:11.076
51 24 Bruce MARCHETTI RD 350 1:12.274 1:11.271 1:11.271
52 23 Lachlan MACKENZIE KTM 390 1:11.487 1:11.619 1:11.487
53 33a Peter DOWLING / Auxilia Advisory Pty Ltd Ducati S 748 1:12.778 1:11.654 1:11.654
54 4a Heath WALL Kawasaki Nija 250 1:12.214 1:12.096 1:12.096
55 13 Johnny ZHAO Suzuki GSXR-750 1:12.166 1:12.166
56 22a Stuart MACKENZIE KTM 390 1:13.231 1:12.359 1:12.359
57 50 Keith HOUGHTON KTM RC 390 1:12.599 1:13.691 1:12.599
58 73a Paul HEAD Ducati  1284 1:15.285 1:13.110 1:13.110
59 33b Lauren WEAVER Kawasaki EX 300 1:15.539 1:13.298 1:13.298
60 85 Craig LONGHURST Triumph 765ST 1:19.578 1:14.400 1:14.400
61 16 Shane SODING Honda CBR RR 250 1:16.893 1:14.591 1:14.591



PRESTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Broadford : 20 October
2019 BRACKET RACE DAY

............................................................................................................................. .............................................................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

NOVICE GROUP
Combined Qualifying 1 & 2

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 20/10/19 Printed at: 10:49

Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Q03  Q04  Q05  Q06  Q07  Q08  Lap  
62 636 Emma DE ROSSI / Tracey Track Racing / Girl Rider Honda CBR RR 250 1:17.697 1:15.014 1:15.014
63 72b Lucas ROBERTS 1:15.864 1:15.864
64 808 Thomas HERBERT Suzuki GSXR 400 1:18.265 1:18.265
65 72a Michael BUHA Ducati   696 1:19.592 1:18.562 1:18.562
66 89 David HALE Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:19.873 1:18.685 1:18.685
67 27a Anna PALASZ Honda CBR RR 250 1:24.752 1:19.199 1:19.199
68 22 James O'HAGAN / James O'Hagan Photography Honda CBR RR 250 1:21.024 1:19.932 1:19.932
69 80 Andrew LEWIS Yamaha SR400 1:24.968 1:21.499 1:21.499
70 55 Paul MITCHELL RD 250 1:22.268 1:22.268
71 55 Paul MITCHILL RD 250 1:23.922 1:23.922
72 3b Ugo BAGLIONI Yamaha SRX 600 1:25.161 1:33.300 1:25.161

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


